

## Aegion Announces Acquisition of C&L Water Solutions, Inc.

## September 14, 2023

Aegion Corporation, the leader in infrastructure maintenance, rehabilitation and technology-enabled water solutions, today announced the acquisition of C&L Water Solutions, Inc., a full-service trenchless pipeline rehabilitation service provider in Colorado. C&L Water Solutions plans to operate under its current company name in the near term.

Headquartered in Littleton, Colorado, C&L Water Solutions was founded in 1979 by Chrystalla and Larry Larson; the company grew to eventually include the Larsons' sons, Jason and Christopher. Today, C&L Water Solutions delivers a variety of trenchless and specialty services ranging from UV cured-in-place pipe (CIPP) rehabilitation to on-call services, pipe bursting, slip lining, and bypass, among others.

"C&L has a legacy of providing best-in-class pipeline services in the West," said Rob Tullman, President and CEO, Aegion. "In addition to broadening our footprint, C&L will enable us to provide a wider range of recurring maintenance services to our customers in the region."

C&L Water Solutions employees and facilities will remain in place in Colorado and Utah under the leadership of Christopher Larson.

"We are thrilled to carry forward C&L's culture and legacy into this new chapter with Aegion," said Christopher Larson, COO, C&L Water Solutions. "The potential created through this acquisition will allow us to deliver to our customers on a whole new level."

Link to original press release: https://www.aegion.com/en/news/2023/september/aegion-announces-acquisition-of-cl-watersolutions-inc

